

ANDHRA UNIVERSITY

Telegrams:  
UNIVERSITY  
Telephone: 284  
4000  
Fax: 0891-755324



All Official letters, packages etc,  
should be addressed to the  
Registrar by designation and  
not by name.

No. LI (1)/B.A./2011

Visakhapatnam  
Dt: 28-07-2011

**From: THE DEAN, ACADEMIC AFFAIRS.**

To

The Principal's of A.U. Affiliated Colleges (UG)

Sir,

**Sub:** B.A. Degree Course – correction of printing mistake in paper  
–IV Special English in 3<sup>rd</sup> year B.A. - Regarding.

**Ref:** Recommendations dated 22-07-2011 received from  
Smt. A. Gowri Rao Chairperson, Board of Studies in English  
(UG), S.V.D. Government Degree College (Women),  
Nidadavole, West Godavari Dt., (A.P.)

\*\*\*

With reference to the above subject, I am by direction to inform you, that the  
Unit – III "Tom Sawyer by Mark Twain" in paper – IV Special English B.A. 3<sup>rd</sup> year  
Degree Course has been printed wrongly as Unit – I in the syllabus.

The error in the syllabus has been corrected as follows **Unit – III – Tom Sawyer  
by Mark Twain holds true. It is stated as Unit – I which is not correct. Unit – I  
is Actually "The English language in America"**

I request you to kindly follow the above correction in the syllabus with effect from  
the admitted batch of 2009 – 2010.

Yours faithfully,

  
**(T. CHITTI BABU)**  
Deputy Registrar (Academic)

Copies to.

1. Smt. A. Gowri Rao Chairperson, Board of Studies in English (UG),  
S.V.D. Government Degree College (Women), Nidadavole,  
West Godavari Dt., (A.P.)
2. The Dean Academic Affairs, A.U. VSP.,
3. S-I Section for information and necessary action.
4. The Web. Master, A.U. Website office, VSP.

~~ANNEXURE - 9~~  
THREE YEAR B. A. (C.C.S.) DEGREE COURSE  
PART - II: ENGLISH  
Modifications Made:

I y

Paper - 1

Unit - 2:

Ode: "Ode to a Skylark" instead of "Ode to the West Wind" by P. B. Shelley

II y

Paper - 2

Unit - 1

"Sun Rising" instead of "The Canonization" by John Donne

Unit - 2

*Twelfth Night* instead of *Othello* by William Shakespeare

Unit - 3

"Of Truth" instead of "Of Youth and Age" by Francis Bacon

Unit - 4

*Joseph Andrews* by Fielding instead of *Pride and Prejudice* by Jane Austen

~~Paper - 3 - NO Change~~

Paper - 4

III y

Unit - 1

Unit = III

*Tom Sawyer* by Mark Twain instead of *Ivanhoe* by Scott

A. Gowni Ras  
Chairperson, BOS, English  
(U.G.)

22.07.11